

# Cleveland State University Fee Schedule for Special Programs Fiscal 2025

#### **GRADUATE**

**College of Business** 

**Executive MBA Program (EMBA)** 

Effective: Fall 2024 Term

Program Fee Ohio Resident Non-Ohio Resident

FY 24	FY 25	Increase			
\$ 55,598.40	\$ 56,708.40	\$	1,110.00		
\$ 55,848.40	\$ 56,958.40	\$	1,110.00		

	C	Ohio Resident Students	Non-Resident Students	Payment Schedule Amount	Payment Schedule Amount	August Cohort
Breakout of the program fee:	FY 2024	FY 2025	FY 2025	OH Resident	Non-OH Resident	
Instructional fee	52,572.15	53,592.15	53,842.15	11,341.68	11,391.68	Fall
General Fee	2,688.75	2,769.75	2,769.75	11,341.68	11,391.68	Spring
Technology Fee	337.50	346.50	346.50	11,341.68	11,391.68	Summer
Total Program Fee	55,598.40	56,708.40	56,958.40	11,341.68	11,391.68	Fall
				11,341.68	11,391.68	Spring
				\$ 56,708.40	\$ 56,958.40	

Payment is due at the beginning of each semester.

The program is structured in a 45 credit hour cohort arrangement over a 19 month period. The single cohort begins in August. The FY25 tuition is effective with the August 2024 cohort.

% Increase

2.00%

1.99%

The non-Ohio resident surcharge is \$50 per semester for this program

# Cleveland State University Fee Schedule for Special Programs Fiscal 2025

#### **GRADUATE**

### **Consortium Programs**

Master of Public Health (MPH)

Offered in Conjunction with the Northeastern Ohio Medical University (NEOMED) MPH Program

Effective: Fall 2024 Term

Program Fee
Ohio Resident
Non-Ohio Resident

ONE CREDIT HOUR								
	FY 24		FY 25					
	CR HR		CR HR	Increase				
\$	670.00	\$	698.00	\$	28.00			
\$	673.85	\$	701.85	\$	28.00			

ONE SEMESTER *								
FY 24		FY 25						
Amount		Amount	Increase					
\$ 8,710.00	\$	9,074.00	\$	364.00				
\$ 8,760.05	\$	9,124.05	\$	364.00				

ACADEMIC YEAR									
FY 24			FY 25						
Amount			Amount	ı	ncrease	Increase			
\$	17,420.00	\$	18,148.00	\$	728.00	4.18%			
\$	17,520.10	\$	18,248.10	\$	728.00	4.16%			

<sup>\*</sup> Semester Tuition Band is 13 credit hours and above

	FY 24 er Cr H	_	FY 25 er Cr Hr		FY 24 er Cr Hr		FY 25 er Cr Hr	
	Ohio Re	eside	nt	Non-Ohio Resident				
Instructional Fee	602.75		628.75		606.60		632.60	
General Fee	59.75		61.55		59.75		61.55	
Technology Fee	7.50		7.70		7.50		7.70	
Total Program Fee per Credit Hour	\$ 670.00	\$	698.00	\$	673.85	\$	701.85	

The non-Ohio resident student surcharge is \$3.85 per credit hour for this program

The Graduate tuition credit hour band is 13 credit hours and above per semester. Students taking 13 credit hours or more are charged for 13 credit hours.

### Cleveland State University Fee Schedule for Special Programs

